## **TCC Concept Limited**

(Formerly known as Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited)

January 5, 2024

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 512038

#### Sub.: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in 'Form C' as received from the certain promoters of the Company.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You, For TCC Concept Limited

Divya Reejwani Company Secretary

# Name of the Company: TCC Concept Limited ISIN of the company: INE887D01016

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact	Category of Person (Promote rs/ KMP/ Directors/ Immediat	Securities h prior to acquisition, I		Securities a	cquired,	/Disposed	I	Securities h acquisition,	1 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Date of allotmer advice/ acquisiti shares/ shares s	on of sale of	Date of intima tion to compa ny	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/publi c/ rights/ preferential	Exchange on which trade was executed
nos.	e Relative to/ others. etc.)	Type of security	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/Sale / Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security	No. and % of Shareho Iding	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Abhishek Narbaria	Promoter and Director	Equity Shares	42967 06 32.36	Equity Shares	1794 576	16023 7691.0 4	Purchase	Equity Shares	609128 2 28.96 %	03-01- 2024	03- 01- 2024	05-01- 2024	Preferential Offer	NA
PAN: AFXPN586 6M			%										3	
Address: Karan Gold Coast, S. No 329,														

Abing Ilm.

Bavdhan,							
Budruk,							
Орр						< < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < <	
Crystal							
Honda							
Showroom,							
Pune -							
411021.							
Contact							
Details:							
770900334							
3							

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading ir	n derivatives (Specify ty	pe of contract, Futures o	or Options etc.)		Exchange on w executed	hich trade	was
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy Sell						
		Normal value	Number of units (contract* lot size)	Notional value	Number of units (Contract* lot size)			
16	17	18	19	20	21	2	2	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	N,	Ą	
Ma	in Allow							

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Dh Signature:

Name: Abhishek Narbaria Designation: Director and Promoter

Date: 05.01.2024 Place: Pune

#### FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: TCC Concept Limited ISIN of the company: INE887D01016

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact	Category of Person (Promote rs/ KMP/ Directors/ Immediat	Securities prior to acquisition I		Securities a	acquired	/Disposed	1	Securities H acquisition	the second se	Date of allotmen advice/ acquisiti shares/ shares s	nt ion of sale of	Date of intima tion to compa ny	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/publi c/ rights/ preferential	Exchange on which trade was executed
nos.	e Relative to/ others. etc.)	Type of security	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/Sale / Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security	No. and % of Shareho Iding	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Umesh Kumar Sahay PAN: BOIPS819 5D	Promoter and Director	Equity Shares	42967 24 32.36 %	Equity Shares	2800 000	25001 2000	Purchase	Equity Shares	709672 4 33.74	03-01- 2024	03- 01- 2024	05-01- 2024	Preferential Offer	NA
Address: AC/O Ganga														

Sahay, Flat								
No-A/308								
Survey No-								
22,								
Pristine								
Fontana,	<u>а</u>							
Behind								
Maratha								
Mandir,								
Bavdhan								
Khurd,								
Pune								
411021		-						
Contact								
Details:					1			
956160060								
0								
L			 					

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in	derivatives (Specify ty	pe of contract, Futures o	or Options etc.)		Exchange on executed	which trade wa
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
		Normal value	Number of units (contract* lot size)	Notional value	Number of units (Contract* lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21		22

| NA |
|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|
|    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
|    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
|    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
|    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
|    |    |    |    |    |    |    |
|    |    |    |    |    |    |    |

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Signature:

.

Name: Umesh Kumar Sahay Designation: Promoter and Director

Date: 05.01.2024 Place: Pune

Name of the Company: TCC Concept Limited ISIN of the company: INE887D01016

#### Details of change in holding of Securities of Designated Person of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2):

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact	Category of Person (Promote rs/ KMP/ Directors/ Immediat	Securities h prior to acquisition I		Securities a	icquired,	/Disposed	1	Securities h acquisition		Date of allotmer advice/ acquisiti shares/ shares s	on of sale of	Date of intima tion to compa ny	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/publi c/ rights/ preferential	Exchange on which trade was executed
nos.	e Relative to/ others. etc.)	Type of security	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/Sale / Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security	No. and % of Shareho Iding	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Amit Narbaria PAN: AIDPN0768 M Address: S/O Lakhan Lal Narbaria,	Promoter and Director	Equity Shares	18 0.00%	Equity Shares	1018 08	90904 36.32	Purchase	Equity Shares	101826 0.48%	03- 01.202 4	03- 01.2 024	05-01- 2024	Preferential offer	NA

Hunne

191					·				
hanssari									
Govin			ļ						
Nagar,									
Hanssari ,									
Jhansi-	2 2 9								
284001									
Contact									
Details:									
702895319							Ĺ		
1									

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in	derivatives (Specify ty	pe of contract, Futures o	or Options etc.)		Exchange on which executed	trade was
Type of contract	Contract specifications	ł	Buy		Sell		
		Normal value	Number of units (contract* lot size)	Notional value	Number of units (Contract* lot size)	-	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

**Note:** In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

ć

Huno

Signature: Name: Amit Narbaria

Designation: Promoter Date: 05.01.2024

Place: Pune

Name of the Company: TCC Concept Limited ISIN of the company: INE887D01016

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact	Category of Person (Promote rs/ KMP/ Directors/ Immediat	Securities h prior to acquisition I		Securities a	acquired,	/Disposed	1	Securities h acquisition	All and a second second	Date of allotmen advice/ acquisit shares/ shares s	nt ion of sale of	Date of intima tion to compa ny	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/publi c/ rights/ preferential	Exchange on which trade was executed
nos.	e Relative to/ others. etc.)	Type of security	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/Sale / Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security	No. and % of Shareho Iding	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Aditi Umesh Sahay PAN: AQFPA182 5J	Promoter	Equity Shares	18 0.00%	Equity Shares	5090 4	45452 18.16	Purchase	Equity Shares	50922 0.24%	03-01- 2024	03- 01- 2024	05-01- 2024	Preferential Offer	NA
Address: Flat No 308 A Pristine														

Fontana						
Bavdhan,						
Near Lmd						
Circle					~	
Bavdhan,						
Pune						
411021.						
Contact						
Details:						
976939765						
1						

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Виу	2	Sell	-
		Normal value	Number of units (contract* lot size)	Notional value	Number of units (Contract* lot size)	-
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Slibdes

coluss Signature:

.

Name: Aditi Umesh Sahay Designation: Promoter

Date: 05-01-2024 Place: Pune

Name of the Company: TCC Concept Limited ISIN of the company: INE887D01016

Name, PAN,Category of Person (Promote addressSecurities hell prior to acquisition/d lOIN/DIN, & address(Promote rs/ KMP/ lacquisition/d lwithDirectors/ ImmediatI			Securities a	acquired,	/Disposed	1	Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intima tion to compa ny	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/publi c/ rights/ preferential	Exchange on which trade was executed	
nos.	e Relative to/ others. etc.)	Type of security	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/Sale / Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security	No. and % of Shareho Iding	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1.	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Nikhil Dilipbhai Bhuta PAN: AHZPB334 8L	Promoter and Director	Equity Shares	18 0.00%	Equity Shares	2036 44	18183 372.76	Purchase	Equity Shares	2,03,66 2 0.97	03-01- 2024	03- 01- 2024	05-01- 2024	Preferential Offer	NA
Address: B- 404 Trinity Orlem Tank														

Road, Malad West, Mumbai, Suburban- 400064							
Contact Details: 982008040 0							

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Sell				
		Normal value	Number of units (contract* lot size)	Notional value	Number of units (Contract* lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

ngr >>

nh

Signature: Name: Nikhil Dilipbhai Bhuta Designation: Promoter and Director

,

Date: 05-01-2024 Place: Pune

.